XXRRPP66112244
NNoonn--SSyynncchhrroonnoouuss  PPFFEETT  SStteepp--DDoowwnn  CCoonnttrroolllleerr
  January 2011  Rev. 1.1.0
Exar Corporation  www.exar.com
48720 Kato Road, Fremont CA 94538, USA  Tel. +1 510 668-7000 – Fax. +1 510 668-7001
GENERAL DESCRIPTION
The XRP6124 is a non synchronous step down
(buck) controller for up to 5Amps point of

of ground. Therefore a PFET with a gate rating of 2.6V or lower should be used.
VIN 5 Input Voltage
ORDERING INFORMATION
Part Number
Temperature
Range
Marking Package
Packing
Quantity
Note 1 Note 2
XRP6124ES0.5-F -40°C≤TJ≤125°C  5-pin SOT23 Bulk Halogen Free 0.5µs/18V max
XRP6124ESTR0.5-F -40°C≤TJ≤125°C  5-pin SOT23 2.5K/Tape & Reel Halogen Free 0.5µs/18V max
XRP6124HVES0.5-F -40°C≤TJ≤125°C  5-pin SOT23 Bulk Halogen Free 0.5µs/30V max
XRP6124HVESTR0.5-F -40°C≤TJ≤125°C  5-pin SOT23 2.5K/Tape & Reel Halogen Free 0.5µs/30V max
XRP6124EVB XRP6124 Evaluation Board
“YY” = Year – “WW” = Work Week – “X” = Lot Number
XXRRPP66112244
NNoonn--SSyynncchhrroonnoouuss  PPFFEETT  SStteepp--DDoowwnn  CCoonnttrroolllleerr
© 2011 Exar Corporation 4/12 Rev. 1.1.0
TYPICAL PERFORMANCE CHARACTERISTICS
All data taken at TJ = TA = 25°C, unless otherwise specified – Curves are based on Schematic and BOM from Application
Information section of this datasheet. Refer to figure 20 for XRP6124 and to figure 21 for XRP6124HV.
Fig. 4: Efficiency versus IOUT, VIN=12V
Fig. 5: Efficiency versus IOUT, VIN=24V
Fig. 6: TON versus VIN
Fig. 7: TON versus VIN